

D/L- 9
13/08/2025
Ct. No.-6
Aritra

C.O. 2828 of 2025

Rajendra Kumar Verma & Anr.
Vs.
Smt. Dolly Rani Bag (since deceased)
rep. by Papia Sengupta & Ors.

Mr. Syamal Kumar Das
Ms. Krishna Yadav

....for the petitioner

This matter was mentioned for correction of a typographical error in the first paragraph of the order dated August 6, 2025 where in the number of the first appeal was wrongly recorded as “First Appeal No.A/905/20215” instead of “First Appeal No.A/905/2015”.

Let such error be rectified. This order shall form part of the order dated August 6, 2025.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)