

15.12.2025  
Court No.06  
Item no.159  
CP

C.O. No. 2828 of 2025  
With  
CAN 1 of 2025

Rajendra Kumar Verma & Anr.  
Vs.  
Dolly Rani Bag (since deceased) represented by  
Papia Sengupta & Ors.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar Das  
Ms. Krishna Yadav

.....for the petitioners.

Opposite party nos. 1(a) and 1(b) have received a copy of the revisional application. The other opposite parties have not been served.

The postal endorsement along with the postal articles have come back. The same have been filed. It appears that the said opposite parties left without intimation.

The interim order already passed is extended for a period of three months or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear on February 11, 2026.

Let a fresh notice be issued upon the opposite party nos. 1(a) and 1(b).

An insertion in two widely circulated news papers, one in English and the other in Hindi be made with regard to the pendency of this application,

for effecting substituted service upon the opposite party nos. 2,3 and 4.

Liberty is granted to correct the number of the execution case in the prayer portion.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**