

09.03.2026  
Item No.05 (DL)  
Court No.06  
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.O. 2828 of 2025**

**CAN 1 of 2025**

**Rajendra Kumar Verma & Anr.  
-Vs-  
Smt. Dolly Rani Bag (since deceased)  
represented by her legal heirs  
Papia Sengupta & Ors.**

Mr. Syamal Kumar Das,  
Ms. Krishna Yadav.  
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee,  
Mr. P. Biswas.  
....for the opposite party nos.1(a) & 1(b).

1. This matter is appearing under the heading "Extension of Interim Order" upon being mentioned therefor.

2. Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that service has been effected on all the opposite parties. However, none appears for the opposite party nos.2, 3 and 4. The opposite party nos. 1(a) and 1(b) are represented.

3. Having heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties, the subsisting interim order is extended till the end of April, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

4. List this matter for hearing on April 08, 2026.

**(Om Narayan Rai, J.)**